DATA SHEET
GENERAL PURPOSE CHIP RESISTORS
RC0805 (Pb Free)
5%, 1%
Pr
od
uc
t

(4) “L” means lead-free
terminations.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a RC12
resistor, value 56 X with ±1%
tolerance, supplied in tape of
5,000 units per reel is:
232273465609L.
PPHHYYCCOOMMPP  OORRDDEERRIINNGG  CCOODDEE
12NC CODE
2322  /  2350 XXX  XXXXX  L
            (1)                                 (2)         (3)         (4)
PAPER / PE TAPE ON REEL (units) (2)TYPE/
0805
START
IN (1)
TOL.
(%)
RESISTANCE
RANGE 5,000 10,000/not preferred 20,000
RC11 2322 ±5% 1 to 10 MΩ 730 61xxx 730 71xxx 730 81xxx
RC12 2322 ±1% 1 to 10 MΩ 734 6xxxx 734 7xxxx 734 8xxxx
HRC11 2350 ±5% 11 to 22 MΩ 521 10xxx - -
Jumper 2322 - 0 Ω 730 91002 730 91003 730 92002
SCOPE
This specification describes RC0805 series chip resistors with lead-free terminations made by thick film process.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number is identified by the series, size, tolerance, packing type, temperature coefficient, taping reel and
resistance value.
CTC CODE
RC0805    X  X  X  XX  XXXX  L
                        (1)   (2)   (3)     (4)           (5)         (6)
(1) TOLERANCE
F = ±1%
J = ±5%
(2) PACKAGING TYPE
R = Paper/PE taping reel
(3) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
OF RESISTANCE
– = Base on spec
(4) TAPING REEL
07 = 7 inch dia. Reel
10 = 10 inch dia. Reel (not preferred)
13 = 13 inch dia. Reel
(5) RESISTANCE VALUE
5R6, 56R, 560R, 5K6, 56K, 22M
(6) RESISTOR TERMINATIONS
L = Lead free terminations (pure Tin)
 ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a RC0805
chip resistor, value 56 X with
±1% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch
tape reel is: RC0805FR-0756RL.
NOTE
1. The “L” at the end of the code is only for ordering. On the reel label, the standard CTC or 12NC will be mentioned an additional stamp
“LFP”= lead free production.
2. Products with lead in terminations fulfil the same requirements as mentioned in this datasheet.
3. Products with lead in terminations will be phased out in the coming months (before July 1st, 2006)
Resistance decade (3) Last digit
0.01 to 0.0976 X 0
0.1 to 0.976 X 7
1 to 9.76 X 8
10 to 97.6 X 9
100 to 976 X 1
1 to 9.76 kX 2
10 to 97.6 kX 3
100 to 976 kX 4
1 to 9.76 MX 5
10 to 97.6 MX 6
Example: 0.02 X = 0200 or 200
 0.3 X = 3007 or 307
 1 X = 1008 or 108
 33 kX = 3303 or 333
 10 MX = 1006 or 106
 Last digit of 12NC
Product specification
 3
10
Sep 03, 2004  V.2
Chip Resistor Surface Mount SERIESRC 0805 (Pb Free)
resistance value. Finally, the two external terminations (pure Tin) are added. See fig. 3.
CONSTRUCTION
The resistors are constructed out of
a high-grade ceramic body. Internal
metal electrodes are added at each
end and connected by a resistive
paste. The composition of the paste
is adjusted to give the approximate
required resistance and laser cutting
of this resistive layer that achieves
tolerance trims the value. The
resistive layer is covered with a
protective coat and printed with the
DIMENSIONS
TYPE RC0805
L (mm) 2.00 ±0.10
W (mm) 1.25 ±0.10
H (mm) 0.50 ±0.10
I1 (mm) 0.35 ±0.20
I2 (mm) 0.35 ±0.20
handbook, 4 columns
protective coat